KAMLOOPS CFC OPEN Grand Prix #0 of 6 "THE 90s MEMORIAL"

APRIL 21 & 22,2018 SATURDAY & SUNDAY

5 Rd SWISS

TIME CONTROLS: 30 moves /60 mins, Sudden Death 30 mins

LOCATION: TBD, MOST LIKELY OLDMAIN Building TRU

REGISTRATION: ADULT JUNIOR SENIOR STUDENT

EARLY BIRDS: FIRST SIX S75 $60 S60 S60
BEFORE February 28 $85 $70 S70 $70
BEFORE March 31 $S90 S75 S75 S75

LAST MINUTE: LATER/DAY OF $100 $80 $80 $80

MUST BE A CFC MEMBER ADULT JUNIOR

ANNUAL COST $38 $25

ONE-TIME (TOURNEY ONLY) S8 S8

NO REFUNDS UNLESS TOURNAMENT IS CANCELLED
Payment Methods:

1) Please mail cheques to 1832 Glenwood Drive OR

2) E-Transfer to justin.cachelin@gmail.com (use password "chess") OR

3) Cash on site, no cheques

SCHEDULE CLOCK START TIME END TIME

Registration SAT 8:30 AM 8:55 AM
Rd 1 SAT 9:00 AM 12:00 AM
Rd 2 SAT 1:00 AM 3:05 PM
Rd 3 SAT 3:10 PM 6:10 PM
Rd 4 SUN 9:00 AM 12:00 PM
Rd 5 SUN 1:00 PM Est. 5:00 PM

1/2 BYES AVAILABLE Rounds 1-4 (MAX 1)

*AKRXKDR|ZES ESTIMATED*** %

GRAND PRIX 2018 (DECEMBER)

Grand Prix #0

(G)TOP
Under 2000*
Under 1800*
Under 1600*

(G)TOP UNRATED
TOP UPSET
GP PRIZES

Total

$120
$100
$100
$80
$60
$100

$560

14%
12%
12%
9%
6%
12%
35%
100%

Standings Over all tourneys
FIRST

SECOND

THIRD

FOURTH

**TOTAL:

*Range and divisions could change depending on # of Participants (Assumes 14-30)

**Totals could change depending on # of participants over the Grand Prix Series.

Notes:

-Divisions with 1 Participant will automatically place first in their respective division!

-Prize money first fills the "guaranteed"(G) and will overflow the other divisions.

-Cancelled Tourneys Refund

Entry Fees

$400
$200
$100

S50

$750



