## KAMLOOPS CFC OPEN Grand Prix #0 of 6 "THE 90s MEMORIAL"

APRIL 21 & 22, 2018

**SATURDAY & SUNDAY** 

5 Rd SWISS

TIME CONTROLS: 30 moves /60 mins, Sudden Death 30 mins

LOCATION: TBD, MOST LIKELY OLDMAIN Building TRU

	_					
REGISTRATION	<u>:</u>	ADULT	JUNIOR	SENIOR	STUDENT	
EARLY BIRDS:	FIRST SIX	\$75	\$60	\$60	\$60	
	BEFORE February 28	\$85	\$70	\$70	\$70	
	BEFORE March 31	\$90	\$75	\$75	\$75	
LAST MINUTE:	LATER/DAY OF	\$100	\$80	\$80	\$80	

MUST BE A CFC MEMBER	ADULT	JUNIOR
ANNUAL COST	\$38	\$25
ONE-TIME (TOURNEY ONLY)	\$8	\$8



## NO REFUNDS UNLESS TOURNAMENT IS CANCELLED Payment Methods:

- 1) Please mail cheques to 1832 Glenwood Drive OR
- 2) E-Transfer to justin.cachelin@gmail.com (use password "chess") OR
- 3) Cash on site, no cheques

<u>SCHEDULE</u>	CLOCK START TIME	END TIME
Registration	SAT 8:30 AM	8:55 AM
Rd 1	SAT 9:00 AM	12:00 AM
Rd 2	SAT 1:00 AM	3:05 PM
Rd 3	SAT 3:10 PM	6:10 PM
Rd 4	SUN 9:00 AM	12:00 PM
Rd 5	SUN 1:00 PM	Est. 5:00 PM

1/2 BYES AVAILABLE Rounds 1-4 (MAX 1)

## \*\*\*\*\*PRIZES ESTIMATED\*\*\*\*\*

Grand Prix #0			GRAND PRIX 2018 (D	ECEMBER)
		Standings Over all to	Standings Over all tourneys	
(G)TOP	\$120	14%	FIRST	\$400
Under 2000*	\$100	12%	SECOND	\$200
Under 1800*	\$100	12%	THIRD	\$100
Under 1600*	\$80	9%	FOURTH	\$50
(G)TOP UNRATED	\$60	6%		
TOP UPSET	\$100	12%	**TOTAL:	\$750
GP PRIZES		35%		
Total	\$560	100%		

<sup>\*</sup>Range and divisions could change depending on # of Participants (Assumes 14-30)

## Notes

- -Divisions with 1 Participant will automatically place first in their respective division!
- -Prize money first fills the "guaranteed"(G) and will overflow the other divisions.
- -Cancelled Tourneys Refund Entry Fees

<sup>\*\*</sup>Totals could change depending on # of participants over the Grand Prix Series.